International Journal of Current Microbiology and Applied Sciences

(IJCMAS) NAAS RATING-5.38, ICV-95.39

ISSN: 2319-7692 (Print) ISSN 2319-7706 (Online)

An International, Monthly, Online, Free Access, Peer Reviewed, Indexed, fast track Scientific Research Journal

Certificate of Publication

This is to certify that the following article reviewed by editorial board and published in International Journal of Current Microbiology and Applied Sciences (IJCMAS) ISSN: 2319-7692 (Print) ISSN 2319-7706 (Online).

Int.J.Curr.Microbiol.App.Sci.2016.5.(3):231-238 http://dx.doi.org/10.20546/ijcmas.2016.503.028

Exercising Strategic Planning and its Impact on Human Resources Management

Faysal Ishag Adam Yousif¹, Mohamed Ali Alsaoori² and Ismail Mohamed Fangama³*

¹College of Graduate Studies, Peace Studies and Community Development, Nyala University, Sudan

²ElNeelein University, Sudan

³Sudan University of science and Technology, Sudan

Dr.M.Prakash

Editor-in-chief

International Journal of Current Microbiology and Applied Sciences

www.ijcmas.com

www.excellentpublishers.com

© International Journal of Current Microbiology and Applied
Sciences (IJCMAS)

www.excellentpublishers.com www.ijcmas.com